

## RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY

## ON THE AMENDMENT TO RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY NO. S-2016-8-11 OF 20 SEPTEMBER 2016 "ON THE APPROVAL OF THE RENEWED COMPOSITIONS OF THE COMMISSIONS AND COMMITTEES OF THE SENATE"

In accordance with Article 33(1)(26) of the Statute of Vilnius University and taking into account the application to resign submitted on 23 March 2022 (No. (1.12 E) 11500-S-2) by Assoc. Prof. Dr Arūnas Barkus, a member of the Central Electoral Commission, the Senate of Vilnius University

## hereby decides:

- 1. to amend Resolution of the Senate of Vilnius University No. S-2016-8-11 of 20 September 2016 "On the Approval of the Renewed Compositions of the Commissions Committees of the Senate" (wording of Resolution of the Senate of Vilnius University No. SPN-52 of 28 September 2020):
  - 1.1. to amend Item 1(4)(1)(5) and recast it:
  - "1.4.1.5. Assoc. Prof. Dr Gintautas Stankūnavičius (Faculty of Chemistry and Geosciences);".
  - 1.2. to amend Item 1(4)(1)(6) and recast it:
  - "1.4.1.6. Assoc. Prof. Dr Skaistė Volungevičienė (Faculty of Philology);".
- 2. to repeal Resolution of the Senate of Vilnius University No. SPN-25 of 18 May 2021 "On the Amendment to Resolution of the Senate of Vilnius University No. SPN-26 of 19 April 2019 "On the Approval of the Composition of the Central Electoral Commission of Vilnius University".